MEMBERSHIP - UPDATING OF LODGING AVAILABILITY

Approved by the Board of Directors: April, 2011 Reviewed and Amended: 8/9/2018

A listing on the Bayfield Chamber & Visitor Bureau's lodging availability system, Webervations, is included in the fees for all lodgings who agree to participate. Please see Lodging Policies for details.

Lodging members who have agreed to participate with the Bayfield Chamber & Visitor Bureau lodging availability system are responsible, with staff assistance, to contact Webervations and set up their lodging account. The Bayfield Chamber & Visitor Bureau will be billed a monthy fee for the account and will include the member listing on the Lodging Availably kiosk in the Visitor Center and on bayfield.org but does not own the account or have access to the account. The lodging member will be required to contact Webervations for all training, set up, and to keep their lodging availability updated on a daily basis.

Should it become apparent to the Bayfield Chamber & Visitor Bureau staff that a member is not updating availability, the lodging member will receive a phone call (and if not available, an email) to update the availability immediately. If the member has not updated their listing within 24 hours of the first notification, they will be contacted again to do so. If they have not updated after 7 days, they will be charged a \$50 fee and be removed from the Bayfield Chamber & Visitor Bureau's lodging availability system. The member will be notified of the action and future billing or cancelation of the service will become the responsibility of the member.

The benefit of lodging availability system, Webervations, will be reinstated once the member is in good standing with the Bayfield Chamber & Visitor Bureau.